

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007

CC 1962/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2006 in CR No. 3919/2004 of The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, KARNAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.KARNAL COMMUNICATION NEW WORK P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

With IA No.1(C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 07/03/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arunabh Chowdhury, Adv.

Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

ur weeks, Issue notice to the respondent, returnable within fo

rnal be limited to the question as to whether the Municipal Council, Ka

permitted to collect the advertisement charges and also remove the poles in

accordance with law.

( A.D. Sharma )

( Phoolan Wati Arora

)

Court Master

Court Master