

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5317/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 04/08/2006 in CR No. 3919/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUNICIPAL COUNCIL, KARNAL & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S.KARNAL COMMUNICATION NEW WORK P.LTD.
Respondent(s)(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(I.A.No.2 appln.for permission to file addl.documens)

Date: 14/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIRFor Petitioner(s) Mr.Arn timer Chaudhary, Adv.
Mr.Kashi Vishweshwar, Adv.
Mr. R.N. Karanjawala, Adv.
Mrs. Manik Karanjawala, Adv.
Ms. Ruby Singh Ahuja, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit P. Medh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERIn our opinion, this is not a fit case to exercise
discretionary jurisdiction under Article 136 of the Constitution
of India.On the facts and in the circumstances of the case, in our
opinion, ends of justice would be met if the trial court is
directed to dispose of the suit as expeditiously as possible
preferably within a period of six months. Ordered accordingly.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master